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07 April 2008 
 
Re:  Potential Southern Alberta Transmission Development - Open Houses, April 28 – May14 
 
The Alberta Electric System Operator (AESO) will be holding open houses on the reinforcement of the 
transmission system in southern Alberta to integrate wind generation. The AESO will host events in the 
following Southern Alberta communities:  
 

Monday April 28 Foremost Foremost Community Hall 

Tuesday April 29 Bow Island Bow Island Legion Hall 

Wednesday April 30 Medicine Hat Moose Lodge  

Thursday May 1 Brooks Heritage Inn 

Monday May 5 Taber Royal Canadian Legion – Taber Branch 

Tuesday May 6 Lethbridge FOE (Fraternal Order of Eagles) Lower Hall 

Wednesday May 7 Cardston Tanner Centre 

Thursday May 8 Pincher Creek Heritage Inn 

Monday May 12 Fort Macleod District Community Hall 

Tuesday May 13 Claresholm Claresholm Community Centre 

Wednesday May 14 Nanton Memorial Center (Upper Hall) 

Thursday May 15 Strathmore Strathmore Civic Centre 
 
Open houses will be held from 4 pm to 8 pm on each day. 
 
If you have any questions or comments regarding these open houses, please contact Matt Gray, Stakeholder 
Relations & Communications, at 1.888.866.2959 or matt.gray@aeso.ca. 
  
We are committed to a consultation process founded upon principles of fairness and transparency. 
We look forward to your participation in these events.  
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